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Events and Information Notes
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Staff Training Day — School closed to students Mon |05-Sep
Staff Training Day — School closed to students Tue [06-Sep
Term commences for Y11 students Wed [07-Sep
Term commences for Y10 students Thu [08-Sep
Y10 Photographs 9.10am — 10.10am
Y11 Diphtheria, Tetanus and Polio catch up Fri 09-Sep
10P Duke of Edinburgh Bronze (Assessed) & Silver |Thu |21-Sep
Practice 22/23 until 5pm, 22/09
Open Evening 5pm — 7.30pm Tue [27-Sep
Y11 Next Steps Week until Mon [03-Oct
National Poetry Day Tue [06-Oct
Y10/11 Dance Trip, Anglesey until 09/10 Fri 07-Oct
Y8-10 French trip to interview the French Rugby Tue [11-Oct
Team at Bolton Arena 1.30pm-2.30pm
Y10/11 SEN Bowling Competition at the Hollywood |[Wed |[12-Oct
Bowl 9.40am — 2pm
Sixth Form Open Evening 5.30pm = 7.30pm Wed |19-Oct
Y8-10 French trip to interview the French Rugby Wed [19-Oct
Team at Bolton Arena 1.30pm-2.30pm
Y10 Dance Trip to ‘Boy Blue’, Home Theatre, Thu 20-Oct
Manchester 4.30pm — 10.30pm
Y11-Y13 Gov't & Politics trip to Bolton School. 9am — |[Fri 21-Oct
12pm
Last day of half term — students finish at 3pm Fri 210ct

Autumn Half-Term Break
Monday 24th October to Friday 28" October 2022 (Inclusive)

Term commences for students Mon |31-Oct
GCSE Resit Maths & English Exams until 3/11

Y11 Sixth Form Application Week until 04/11

Y10 & 11 Current Affairs Personal Development Mon [07-Nov
Week (1) until 11/11

Y9/10 Drama Trip to ‘Bugsy Malone’, Opera House |Thu |10-Nov
6pm —11pm

Y11 Parents’ Evening (1) 4pm — 6.30pm Online Tue [22-Nov
Y10 — Y13 BBC Careers Event, Arts Theatre. 9am- |Tue [29-Nov
3pm

Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Wed |30-Nov
Y11 Dance Trip to ‘Ballet Black’, The Lowry 4.30pm — [Thu |01-Dec
10.30pm

Y10 Assessment Week until 09/12 Mon |05-Dec
Y7-12 Cineworld trip to watch Matilda the Musical. Fri 09-Dec
10.00am-1pm.

Y11 TECH Award Mocks Fri 09-Dec
Y8-12 Carols at Edgworth Cricket Club, small group |Sun ([11-Dec
of 15. Starting at 5pm

Y11 Art Mocks until 21/12 Mon |12-Dec
Christmas Lunch Tue [13-Dec
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Y11 Devising Exam, Arts Theatre 8.50pm — 3pm Wed [14-Dec
Christmas Music Concert 6pm Wed |21-Dec
Last day of term — students finish at 1pm Thu [22-Dec

Christmas Break
Friday 23" December 2022 to Friday 6™ January 2023 (Inclusive)

Term commences for students Mon |09-Jan
Y11 BTEC & Tech Award until 06/02 Mon |09-Jan
Autumn GCSE Maths & English Exam Results to Thu |12-Jan
Students

Y11 Mock Exams until 26/01 Mon |16-Jan
Y9-11 Music class trip to the Halle Concert, Mon |[16-Jan
Manchester 10.30am — 4pm

Y10 Parents’ Evening 4pm — 6.30pm Online Thu |19-Jan
Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Thu |26-Jan
Y10 Form 10P1 trip to Cineworld to watch a live Fri 27-Jan
performance of The Crucible 10am to 1pm

School Production 6pm Tue [14-Feb
School Production 6pm Wed [15-Feb
School Production 6pm Thu [16-Feb
School Production 6pm Fri 17-Feb
Last day of half term — students finish at 3pm

Y10/11 French Language Trip until 23/02 Mon |20-Feb

Spring Half Term Break
Monday 20" February to Friday 24th February 2023 (Inclusive)

STAFF TRAINING DAY Mon [27-Feb
Term commences for students Tue |28-Feb
Y10 Leavers Boosters Wed |[01-Mar
Y10 Leavers Boosters Thu 02-Mar
GCSE Autumn Exam Results (except Maths & Thu |[02-Mar

English) to Students (prov)

Y9&10 Dance trip to watch Swan Lake at the Lowry [Thu [02-Mar
Theatre. 6pm — 10.30pm

Y10 Leavers Boosters Tue |07-Mar
Y11 Parents’ Evening (2) 4pm - 7.30pm, Sports Thu |[09-Mar
Hall

Y11-13 Dance trip to watch Peaky Blinders by the Thu |16-Mar
Rambert Dance Co. Lowry Theatre 6pm-10.30pm

Dance Show 6.45pm — 9pm Wed |22-Mar
Y10 London Art Trip 8am returning at 8pm on the 24" [Thu  [23-Mar
March

Y11 Leavers’ Photographs 2pm Thu [30-Mar
Last day of term — students finish at 3pm Fri 31-Mar

Easter Break
Monday 3" April until Friday 14" April 2023 (Inclusive)
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Term commences for students Mon [17-Apr

Y10 Exams until 05/05 Thu [27-Apr

BANK HOLIDAY Mon |01-May

Y11 Next Steps Week until 05/05 Tue |[02-May

Y10 English Theatre Trip ‘Private Peaceful’, Wed |04-May

Blackpool Grand Theatre 10.10am — 5.30pm

GCSE Exam until 23/06 Mon [15-May

Y10 Geography Trip — Snowdonia (1) until 26/05 Tue [23-May

Last day of half term — students finish 3pm Fri 26-May

Summer Half-Term Break
Monday 29" May to Friday 2" June 2023(Inclusive)

Term commences for students Mon |05-Jun
Y10 Current Affairs Personal Development Week (2) [(Mon |12-Jun
until 16/06

Y10 Snowdonia Trip (2) until 23/06 Tue [20-Jun
Y11 Prom (prov) Thu [29-Jun
New Intake Evening 6pm Mon [03-Jul
Y10 Bolton Children’s Fiction Awards 10.10am — Tue [04-Jul
2.30pm, Bolton School

Y11 Welcome Evening Thu |[06-Jul
Music Department Tour. Austria until 14/07 Sat |08-Jul
Y10 Bolton College Taster Day Tue [11-Jul
Sports Presentation at The Last Drop, whole school. |Thurs [13-Jul
6.30pm — 10.30pm

Last day of term — students finish at 1pm Fri 21-Jul
GCSE Results Day (prov) Thu [24-Aug
Note Prov = Provisional CALENDAR SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Jan 2023




